
EXHIBIT A 

AMENDMENT NUMBER! 

CONTRACT NUMBER 31000849 

FOR 

On-Call Mechanical Engineering Services 

Pursuant to Ordinance Number [Reference ordinance authorizing this amendment. if applicable) 

188284 

· This Contract was made and entered by and between MFIA, Inc., hereinafter called Consultant, and the City of 
Portland, a munlcipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, 
hereinafter called City. 

1. This contract Is hereby extended through April 30. 2020. 

2. City and Consultant agree to add Air Balancing Specialty. Inc. as a sub-consultant to the Contract. 

3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $100,000. Consideration section (a) of the 
Contract Is thereby amended to Increase the not-to-exceed sum to S200,ooo. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and In full force and effect. 

CONSULTANT SIGNATURE 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 
original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, Including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

Consultant _Name: MFIA, Inc. Consulting Engineers 

Address: 2007 SE Ash Street 

Portland QB. ill!! 

Telephone: 503-234-0548 

Signature: ___________ ~ _________ Date: _____ _ 

Name:_· _____________________ _ 

Title: ______________________ _ 

Rev 6/2014 Page 1 of2 



18.8264 
' 

Contract Number:.._[ ___ _..) Amendment Number: .._( __ __.1 

Contract Tltle: ... [ __________ (c .... o __ n ___ tr~a=ct......_tlt...._1 .... e)....__ ________ l 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: 
Office of City Attorney 

Rev6/2014 

Date: _____ _ 

Date: _____ _ 

Date: _____ _ 

Date: _____ _ 

Page 2 of 2 I 



EXHIBIT A 

AMENDMENT NUMBER! 

CONTRACT NUMBER 31000852 

FOR 

On-Call Mechanical Engineering Services 

Pursuant to Ordinance Number [Reference ordinance authorizing this amendment. If applicable) 

1882~4 

This Contract was made and entered by and between R&W Engineering. Inc .• hereinafter called Consultant, and 
the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and th rough its duly authorized 
representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. This contract is hereby extended through April 30. 2020. 

2. City and Consultant agree to add Accurate Balancing Agency. Inc. as a sub-consultant to the Contract. 

3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $100,000. Consideration section (a) of the 
Contract Is thereby amended to increase the not-to-exceed sum to $200,000. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and In full force and effect. 

CONSULTANT SIGNATURE 

This contract amendment may be signed In two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 
original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The partle·s agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

Consultant Name: R&W Engineering. Inc. 

Address: 9615 SW Allen Boulevard. Suite 107 

Portland QB · 97005 

Telephone: 503-292-6000 

Signature: _____________________ Date: _____ _ 

Name: _____________________ _ 

Title: _____________________ _ 

Rev6/2014 Page 1 of 2 



188264 

Contra~ Number:.._[ ___ _..) Amendment Number: .... (_· ___ ] 

Contract Title:._[ ----------'"'(C=o=n=tr'""a ..... ct ...... t=lt=l=e),_ ________ ) 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Office of City Attorney 

1 
I 

l 

Rev6/2014 Page 2 of2 I 


